## SWPOA Board of Directors Candidates - October 2021

## **Christine Watters**

Christine has been a full-time resident of Sportsman's World for approximately sixteen years. She was appointed by the POA Board this past year to fill Jon Schuster's term when he and Edwina moved from Sportsman's World. She currently serves as Vice-President of the Sportsman's World Property Owners' Association (SWPOA) and the term is expiring this year.

Christine has been in the insurance business for many years and has owned her own agency twentyeight years. She has served in many capacities on insurance boards and other committees.

Christine and her husband, Jeff Watters, own a landmark property in Sportsman's World known as the "Lighthouse". Christine has also volunteered her time helping the Hell's Gate Volunteer Fire Department with the Boot Drive to raise money for the Fire Department.

Christine has agreed to volunteer her time to continue for another term on the SWPOA Board and place her name on the ballot in October.